

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 585/2013

SAHAYAM & ORS.
nt(s)

Appella

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE & ORS.
ent(s)
(with office report)

Respond

Date : 23/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is well served and duly represented.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 could not have been served for
want of fresh address. Be provided within three weeks time
and notices thereafter be issued.

f With respect to respondent no.5, certificate o

service is still awaited from the High Court concerned.

Reminder be issued.

y Names of respondent nos. 4,6 and 7 stand ahead

deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.29
17:15:42 IST
Reason:

List again on 14.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar