

SEC.II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16445 OF 2015  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave  
Petition)

IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2015

EDWINSON	VERSUS	...PETITIONER
STATE REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & OTHERS		...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter has been filed by Mr.P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above-mentioned against the final Judgment and Order dated 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2011 in Criminal Appeal No. 519 of 2002 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature of Madras at Madurai bench.

It is submitted that Criminal Appeal No.413 of 2012 arising out of Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 8708 of 2011 arising out of the same judgment is pending before the Hon'ble Court. A copy of record of proceeding dated 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2012 is enclosed herewith for reference.

It is further submitted that Criminal Appeal No.585 of 2013 arising out of the same judgment is also pending before the Hon'ble Court. A copy of record of proceeding dated 08<sup>th</sup> April, 2013 is enclosed herewith for reference.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/sr