

t ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 585/2013

SAHAYAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that since respondent Nos.2 and 3 are only proforma respondents, he seeks deletion of the names of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Request is accepted.

The name of respondent Nos.2 and 3 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the appellant.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.08.17

10:32:03 IST

Reason: